<u>Copyright Policy</u> This Copyright Policy applies to anyone who uses the Pollinator Pathway's Copyrighted Works.

Pollinator Pathway owns the copyrights in certain works, including its brochures, photographs, images, blogs and other written materials, including its copyrighted design:



(the "Works"). Federal, state, and common law govern Pollinator Pathway's rights to its Works.

As a Pollinator Pathway member, we grant you a limited license to use our Works, including for personal use on signage in your lawns, gardens, and pathways, and copy and provide to individual third parties to promote and support Pollinator Pathway's network of community Pathway projects and to advocate for the protection of pollinators and pollinator habitat.

When displaying the Works, please give proper copyright attribution to Pollinator Pathway to the extent space permits:

©2017. Limited Rights Reserved. Pollinator Pathway

Or, as appropriate, other acknowledgement of Pollinator Pathway as to source.

How you may not use the Works:

You may not distribute copies of the Works for commercial benefit or create derivatives of the Works. You may not modify the Works without express written permission from us.

We retain all rights to the Works, including the right to revoke:

Pollinator Pathway retains all rights in and to the Works. Pollinator Pathway retains the right to revoke any authorization and license to use the Works, in our sole discretion, for any violations of this Copyright Policy.

Pollinator Pathway does not guarantee and accepts no legal liability or responsibility connected to the use or interpretation of any data or material posted to its Website or resources.